
Triple Star Manufacturing

Auger Steer

P/N TSM-A-401

Model FK16

Series 2010



Page 2    Check Valve Assembly

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 Farm King Axle 16 1
2 TSM-A-403 Knuckle Assembly, RH 1
3 TSM-A-405 Knuckle Assembly, LH 1
4 TSM-A-406 Tie Rod Assembly 1
5 TSM-A-407 Cylinder Mount Assembly, Frame 1
6 TSM-A-413 Cylinder & Hose Assembly 1
7 TSM-A-409 Hose Kit, 52 Ft 1
8 TSM-A-414 Check Valve & Mount Assembly 1
9 TSM-A-114 Cylinder Mount Assembly, Tie Rod 1

6

3

2

1

8 5

7

9

4



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-W-401 Pivot Mount Weldment RH 1
2 TSM-W-403 Pivot Pin Weldment 1
3 TSM-P-102 Main Pivot Bushing 2
4 TSM-W-404 Knuckle LH 1
5 34 x 2.5BNF 3/4" x 2.5" Bolt Nut Flat Washer 4
6 12 NLF 1/2" Nut LW & FW 1
7 12x1.5 B Bolt 1/2" x 1.5" Normal Coarse 1

Page 3    Knuckle Assembly, RH

2

6

5

1

3

4

7



Page 4    Knuckle Assembly, LH

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-W-405 Pivot Mount Weldment LH 1
2 TSM-W-403 Pivot Pin Weldment 1
3 TSM-P-102 Main Pivot Bushing 2
4 34 x 2.5BNF 3/4" x 2.5" Bolt Nut Flat Washer 4
5 12 NLF 1/2" Nut LW & FW 1
6 12x1.5 B Bolt 1/2" x 1.5" Normal Coarse 1
7 TSM-W-406 Knuckle LH 1

7

3

2

6

5

4

1



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-W-407 Outer Tie Rod Weldment 1
2 TSM-W-408 Inner Tie Rod Weldment 1
3 12x5 B Bolt 1/2" x 5.0" Normal Coarse 2
4 12 NLF 1/2" Nut LW & FW 6
5 TSM-P-104 1/2" U Clamp 2.56 x 3.50" 2
6 TSM-A-103 Tie Rod Bushing Assembly 2

Page 5    Tie Rod Assembly

1

4

5

3

4

2
6



Page 6   Cylinder Mount Assemblies

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-W-409 Cylinder Mount, Frame 1
2 TSM-P-401 5/8" U Clamp 5.0 x 5.75 2
3 58 NL 5/8" Nut LW 4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-W-109 Cylinder Mount, Tie Rod 1
2 TSM-P-104 1/2" U Clamp 2.56 x 3.50" 2
3 12 NLF 1/2" Nut LW & FW 4

2

3
1



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-P-105 Cylinder, Hydraulic 1
2 TSM-P-109 Elbow #8 - 3/8" FPT 2
3 TSM-A-411 Hyd Hose Assembly 36" x #6ORB - 3/8" MPT 1
4 TSM-A-412 Hyd Hose Assembly 28" x #6ORB - 3/8" MPT 1
5 TSM-P-106 Restrictor .060 1

Page 7    Cylinder & Hose Assembly

4

3

5 2

1



Page 8    Check Valve & Mount Assembly

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-P-406 1/2" U Clamp 3.56 x 4.25" 1
2 TSM-L-102 Check Valve Mount 1
3 12 LW 1/2" Lock Washer 2
4 12 Nut 1/2" Nut 2
5 TSM-P-108 Check Valve Eaton DPC1-10-P-6T 1
6 14 x 2.0 B Bolt 1/4" x 2.0" Normal Coarse 2
7 14 Nut 1/4" Nut NC 2
8 14 LW 5/16" Lock Washer 2

1
7

5

6

4

2 3

8



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TSM-P-117 Hydraulic Tip - 1/2" FPT 2
2 TSM-A-410 Hyd Hose Assembly 52' x #6 ORB - 1/2 MPT 2
3 TSM-A-110 Zip Ties, Pack of 15 1

Page 9    Hose Kit, 52 Ft

1

2

3


